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City and Borough of Wrangell 

05-13-2019 BUDGET JOINT Work Session (School Board/Assembly)  

AGENDA  

 
 

 

 

 

Monday, May 13, 2019  Location: Borough Assembly Chambers 

6:00 PM City Hall  

  

a. Wrangell School District Budget 

b. Secure Rural Schools Fund 

c. Sales Tax Fund 
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316 ADM 311 ADM 273 ADM 271 ADM
FY20 FY19 FY18 FY17

Revenue
City Contributions 616,689                  583,619                  667,799                  667,799                  
Interest 701                         600                         600                         600                         
Other Local Revenue 24,363                    16,000                    12,000                    12,000                    
Student Activity Revenue 16,751                    14,250                    14,250                    14,250                    
eRate 76,569                    74,984                    74,984                    85,000                    
QSI Grant 11,906                    11,903                    10,316                    10,235                    
Foundation Support 3,931,218               3,834,221               3,120,128               3,223,134               
On Behalf of TRS 300,844                  344,413                  271,768                  298,596                  
On Behalf of PERS 57,044                    62,418                    31,870                    51,861                    
Impact Aid 2,000                      2,500                      2,500                      2,500                      
Federal Funds Pass Through 848,488                  848,488                  848,488                  848,488                  
Transfer from other Funds -                          290,000                  290,000                  -                          
Beginning Operating Capital 455,000                  525,000                  543,000                  585,000                  

Total Revenue 6,341,573               6,608,396               5,887,703               5,799,463               

Expenditures
Salaries - Superintendent 107,000                  107,000                  122,542                  118,965                  
Salaries - Principal / Assistant Principal 116,646                  191,969                  191,823                  186,822                  
Salaries - Director -                          15,000                    4,200                      -                          
Salaries - Teachers 1,736,653               1,708,294               1,494,725               1,444,064               
Certified Extra Duty  - Activities 26,941                    30,426                    23,316                    23,316                    
Salaries - Certificated Sub 34,226                    -                          -                          -                          
Manager - Classified 226,133                  21,468                    18,340                    20,250                    
Non- Certificated Extra Duty - Activities 33,225                    47,275                    54,385                    54,385                    
Salaries - Aides 232,020                  249,880                  266,286                  220,951                  
Salaries - Support Staff 256,426                  456,330                  397,073                  403,095                  
Custodian 123,178                  274,415                  246,407                  238,003                  
Salaries & Wages - Subs/Temps 135,000                  111,900                  111,900                  111,900                  
Payroll Benefits 1,799,782               1,789,479               1,553,919               1,583,310               
Transportation Allowance -                          5,100                      5,100                      5,100                      
Professional & Technical 250,000                  301,635                  216,185                  173,985                  
Legal Fees 36,000                    -                          -                          -                          
Staff Development 5,000                      5,000                      5,000                      5,000                      
Travel - Staff 50,500                    73,320                    71,320                    63,820                    
Travel - Student Curricular 6,000                      -                          -                          -                          
Travel - Student Regional Activities 190,900                  135,900                  137,900                  135,400                  
Travel - Student State Activities 25,000                    15,000                    15,000                    15,000                    
Utility Services 30,970                    30,970                    30,970                    30,970                    
Communications 140,560                  140,560                  130,555                  130,260                  
Electricity 111,474                  90,474                    90,474                    90,474                    
Heating Oil 115,000                  115,000                  115,000                  115,000                  
Advertising 3,385                      5,075                      5,075                      5,075                      
Contracted Construction -                          1,000                      1,000                      -                          
Building Repair 18,000                    -                          -                          
Equipment Repair & Maintenance 25,000                    95,300                    39,300                    27,300                    
Technology Repair & Maint 3,000                      -                          -                          
Insurance & Bond Premiums 100,000                  64,000                    62,000                    77,000                    
Supplies 51,089                    220,020                  211,354                  218,067                  
Teaching Supplies 14,000                    3,750                      3,750                      3,750                      
Textbooks 4,473                      20,725                    27,725                    34,725                    
Library Books 5,600                      5,600                      5,600                      5,600                      
Periodicals 1,225                      1,225                      1,225                      1,225                      
Technology Supplies 182,049                  -                          -                          -                          

Wrangell Public School District
Budget Comparison

FY17 to FY20

FY17 - FY20 Budget Comparison Page 1
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316 ADM 311 ADM 273 ADM 271 ADM
FY20 FY19 FY18 FY17

Wrangell Public School District
Budget Comparison

FY17 to FY20

Dues & Fees 35,188                    76,050                    71,050                    61,550                    
Indirect Costs (35,183)                   (40,469)                   (46,965)                   (32,000)                   
Service Charge 1,000                      1,000                      1,000                      1,000                      
Equipment 15,000                    133,375                  71,010                    101,645                  
Equipment (Technology) 5,000                      -                          -                          -                          
Transfers to Other Funds 124,113                  105,350                  105,350                  117,000                  

Total Expenditures 6,341,573               6,608,396               5,860,894               5,792,007               

Summary
Operating Capital 455,000                  525,000                  543,000                  585,000                  
Total Revenues 5,886,573               6,083,396               5,344,703               5,214,463               
Total Expenditures (6,341,573)              (6,608,396)              (5,860,894)              (5,792,007)              

Ending Operating Capital (0)                            -                          26,809                    7,456                      

Fund 503 - Designated CIP 649,514                  -                          -                          -                          
Fund 503 - Undesignated 409,654                  708,396                  708,396                  585,746                  

1,059,168               708,396                  708,396                  585,746                  

FY17 - FY20 Budget Comparison Page 2
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316

 100:  

General 

Fund 

205: 

Transportation

255: Local 

School Lunch 265: Title IV-A

266: Title I-C 

Migrant

267: Title I-A 

ESEA

268: Title II 

ESEA

269: Carl 

Perkins

270: SPED 

619

285:  Title VI-

B SPED

305: Migrant 

Book

350: Indian 

Education

Revenue
City Contributions 616,689        
Interest 701               
Food Service Revenue -                18,000            
Other Local Revenue 24,363          
Student Activity Revenue 16,751          
eRate 76,569          
QSI Grant 11,906          
Foundation Support 3,931,218     
On Behalf of TRS 300,844        
On Behalf of PERS 57,044          
Student Transportation -                235,296            
Impact Aid 2,000            
Federal Funds Pass Through 848,488        16,001            71,675            127,354          47,372            15,000            3,012              87,921            2,880              57,487            
Transfer from other Funds -                
Beginning Operating Capital 455,000        -                    -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  

Total Revenue 6,341,573     235,296            18,000            16,001            71,675            127,354          47,372            15,000            3,012              87,921            2,880              57,487            

Expenditures
Salaries - Superintendent 107,000        
Salaries - Principal / Assistant Principal 116,646        
Certificated Director -                2,900              
Salaries - Teachers 1,736,653     6,559              58,466            
Certified Extra Duty  - Activities 26,941          2,427              262                 500                 
Salaries - Certificated Sub 34,226          
Certificated Specialist -                11,876            
Manager - Classified 226,133        21,761            
Non- Certificated Extra Duty - Activities 33,225          4,420              
Salaries - Aides 232,020        20,729            11,438            33,700            9,149              
Salaries - Support Staff 256,426        5,105              2,500              
Custodian 123,178        
Salaries - Food Svc Staff -                26,697            
Salaries & Wages - Subs/Temps 135,000        1,884              3,500              1,200              600                 10,374            
Insurance - Life & Health 885,005        
Unemployment Insurance 12,605          
Workers Compensation 32,000          
FICA Contributions 43,522          392                 
TRS Defined Benefit Retirement Contributions 223,469        13,239            31,589            520                 10,497            
PERS Defined Benefit Retirement Contributions 32,837          
Supplemental Benefit System Contributions 62,667          
TRS Defined Contribution Retirement 309,461        
PERS Defined Contribution Retirement 198,216        
Transportation Allowance -                4,000              
Professional & Technical 250,000        1,200              6,700              2,731              33,190            400                 
Legal Fees 36,000          
Staff Development 5,000            
Travel - Staff 30,000          4,000              22,353            2,200              200                 
Travel - School Board 20,500          
Travel - Student Curricular 6,000            9,871              3,466              
Travel - Student Regional Activities 190,900        9,675              

Wrangell Public School District

FY20 Budget Draft III - All Funds Preliminary

As of 4/30/19

FY20 Budget Draft III All Funds Page 1
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316

 100:  

General 

Fund 

205: 

Transportation

255: Local 

School Lunch 265: Title IV-A

266: Title I-C 

Migrant

267: Title I-A 

ESEA

268: Title II 

ESEA

269: Carl 

Perkins

270: SPED 

619

285:  Title VI-

B SPED

305: Migrant 

Book

350: Indian 

Education

Wrangell Public School District

FY20 Budget Draft III - All Funds Preliminary

As of 4/30/19

Travel - Student State Activities 25,000          
Student Transportation Contract -                273,762            
Utility Services 30,970          
Communications 140,560        
Electricity 111,474        
Heating Oil 115,000        
Advertising 3,385            40                   
Building Repair 18,000          
Equipment Repair & Maintenance 25,000          
Technology Repair & Maint 3,000            
Insurance & Bond Premiums 100,000        
Supplies 51,089          58,000            5,186              3,573              2,907              3,000              2,880              450                 
Teaching Supplies 14,000          
Textbooks 4,473            
Library Books 5,600            
Periodicals 1,225            
Technology Supplies 182,049        
Dues & Fees 35,188          250                 165                 7,000              1,000              1,746              
Indirect Costs (35,182)         314                 6,675              11,861            4,412              714                 280                 8,189              2,736              
Service Charge 1,000            700                 
Equipment 15,000          
Equipment (Technology) 5,000            

Transfers to Other Funds 124,113        (38,466)             (85,647)           -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  

6,341,573     235,296            0                     16,001            71,675            127,354          47,372            15,000            3,012              87,921            2,880              57,486            

Summary
Operating Capital 455,000        
Total Revenues 5,886,573     
Total Expenditures (6,341,573)    

Ending Operating Capital (0)                  

FY20 Budget Draft III All Funds Page 2
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SECURE RURAL SCHOOLS FUND
CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL
2019-2020 DRAFT BUDGET

2017-2018 2018-2019 2018-2019 2019-2020
ACTUAL APPROVED ESTIMATED REQUESTED

RESERVES, BEGINNING 3,278,862    3,270,698    3,270,698    3,307,097    

REVENUES 
25000 000 4170 40 Secure Rural Schools - Federal Payment 890,217        832,105        925,412        -                
25000 000 4550 Interest Income 3,520            15,000          15,000          15,000          

893,737        847,105        940,412        15,000          

TRANSFERS OUT
25000 000 7825 Support To Wrangell Public Schools 848,488        848,488        848,488        848,488        
25000 000 8910 Transfer To General Fund For Roads 53,413          49,926          55,525          -                

TOTAL TRANSFERS 901,901       898,414       904,013       848,488       

RESERVES, ENDING 3,270,698    3,219,389    3,307,097    2,473,609    

TOTAL RESERVE & EXPENDITURES 4,172,599    4,117,803    4,211,110    3,322,097    

Years of funding remaining at current level of support 3.9 3.8 3.9 2.9
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